

Saksoft Limited CIN: L72200TN1999PLC054429

SP INFOCITY, Block A, 2nd Floor, #40, Dr. MGR Salai, Kandanchavadi, Perungudi, Chennai - 600 096 P: +91 44 2454 3500 | F: +91 44 2454 3510 | E: info@saksoft.com

10th July, 2018

To

The Listing/Compliance Department

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited

"Exchange Plaza"

Bandra Kurla Complex

Bandra (E)

Mumbai - 400 051

Stock Code: SAKSOFT

The Listing/Compliance Department

BSE Limited

Floor No.25, Phiroze JeejeebhoyTowers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001

Stock Code: 590051

Dear Sir,

<u>Sub: Completion of Acquisition of 20% Equity Stake in DREAMORBIT SOFTECH PRIVATE LIMITED by Saksoft Limited</u>

Further to our letter dated 30th May, 2018, informing about the approval accorded by the Board of Directors of the Company for further acquisition of 20% Equity Share Capital of Dreamorbit Softech Private Limited (hereinafter referred to as "Dreamorbit"), a subsidiary of the Company, we wish to inform you that the said acquisition was completed on 9th July, 2018. After the said acquisition, Saksoft Limited holds 80% of Equity Share Capital of Dream Orbit Softech Private Limited.

We request you to take the above information on your record.

For Saksoft Limited

S.Muthukrishnan

Company Secretary



B 35 - 36, Sector 80, Phase II, Noida - 201305.

P: +91 120 428 6231 / 32 / 33

www.saksoft.com

